Swedish Match

Press release

Nasdag Stockholm: SWMA

May 4, 2020

Swedish Match announces organizational changes

Swedish Match AB announced today that Rich Flaherty has decided to retire from his position as President, US Division, effective October 2, 2020. Rich joined Swedish Match in 2000 as the CFO for the US Division and has led the business since 2008. The US business has been a key growth contributor for Swedish Match during Rich's tenure to the point where the majority of the Group's sales and profits are now derived from the US.

Tom Hayes will transition from his current position as Group CFO, effective August 1, 2020, to take on the role of President, US Division. Tom has served in his current role since 2018. He joined Swedish Match in 2006 and was previously the CFO for the US Division.

Effective August 1, 2020, Anders Larsson will be appointed CFO of the Swedish Match Group. Anders joined Swedish Match in 2008 and his current position is Vice President, Group Finance.

"Rich has been a driving force behind the phenomenal success of our US business and his leadership will be missed. On behalf of all the employees of Swedish Match, I wish Rich and his family the very best for the future. We have a comprehensive succession planning process in place at Swedish Match and have been well prepared for this transition. Tom spent most of his time at the company with the US Division and has been a great contributor these past few years in his current role. Anders has been working closely with Tom since 2018 and is well prepared for his move to the CFO role." said President and CEO Lars Dahlgren.

Contacts:

Lars Dahlgren, President and Chief Executive Officer Office +46 8 658 0441

Emmett Harrison, Senior Vice President Investor Relations Office +46 70 938 0173

Swedish Match develops, manufactures, and sells quality products with market-leading brands in the product segments Smokefree, Cigars, and Lights. Production is located in seven countries, with sales concentrated in Scandinavia and the US. The Group's global operations generated sales of 15,510 MSEK for the twelve month period ending March 31, 2020. The Swedish Match share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (SWMA).

Swedish Match's vision is a world without cigarettes. Some of its well-known brands include: *General, Longhorn, ZYN, Game, Red Man, Fiat Lux,* and *Cricket*.

1

Swedish Match AB (publ), SE-118 85 Stockholm, Sweden Visiting address: Sveavägen 44, 8th Floor. Telephone: +46 10 13 93 000

Corporate Identity Number: 556015-0756

www.swedishmatch.com